REGULAR MEETING June 27, 2022

A regular meeting of the Sherrill City Commission was held at 7:00 p.m. on June 27, 2022. Present were Mayor W. Vineall, Commissioners T. Dixon, P. Hubbard, D. Hyle, and City Manager B. Lovett.

MINUTES

Motion was made by D. Hyle and seconded by P. Hubbard that the minutes of the previous meeting be approved as written.

AYES: Hyle, Shay, Vineall ABSTAIN: Dixon, Hubbard

BILLS

Motion was made by P. Hubbard and seconded by D. Hyle that the following bills be approved for payment and W. Vineall be authorized to sign the warrant.

Fund	Warrant No.	Date	Dollars
City Claims on	12	6/27/2022	\$ 89,400.08
Sewer Claims on	12	6/27/2022	\$ 18,212.54
P&L Claims on	12	6/27/2022	\$ 182,004.45
Trust & Agency Claims on	12	6/27/2022	\$1,250.00

AYES: Dixon, Hubbard, Hyle, Vineall

HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN

B. Lovett reported that the Oneida County Soil and Water Conservation District has updated its Hazard Mitigation Plan. Since the City has two items within the plan, the City needs to adopt a resolution noting these changes in the Oneida County Soil and Water Conservation Districts update.

The following resolution was offered by T. Dixon and seconded by D. Hyle that the following:

ADOPTION OF 2022 ONEIDA COUNTY HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN

WHEREAS, the City of Sherrill collectively with the Oneida County Soil and Water Conservation District, Oneida County Department of Emergency Services and Oneida County, has gathered information and prepared the 2022 Oneida County Hazard Mitigation Plan; and

WHEREAS, the 2022 Oneida County Hazard Mitigation Plan has been prepared in accordance with the Disaster Mitigation Act of 2000; and

WHEREAS, the City of Sherrill is a local unit of government that has afforded the citizens an opportunity to comment and provide input in the Plan and the actions in the Plan through the methods and practices offered by Oneida County; and

WHEREAS, the City of Sherrill have reviewed the Plan and affirms that the Plan will be updated no less than every five years;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commissioners that the City of Sherrill deems the 2022 Oneida County Hazard Mitigation Plan as multi-jurisdictional and adopts it as its own Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan, and resolves to execute the actions in the Plan.

ADOPTED this 27th day of June 2022 at a meeting of the City of Sherrill Commissioners.

Mayor William Vineall Voting AYE
Deputy Mayor Patrick Hubbard Voting AYE
City Commissioner Tom Dixon Voting AYE
City Commissioner David Hyle Voting AYE
City Commissioner Joseph Shay Absent

Motion was made by T. Dixon and seconded by D. Hyle to adjourn.

AYES: Dixon, Hubbard, Hyle, Vineall

Brandon Lovett City Manager